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Teen Murti House, New Delhi - 110 011
Grams : NEHRUMUSUM Phone : 23015026

—' NChﬂl McmOFia] MU&CUﬂl @5 lefafy Fax : +91-11-23015026

Dr N. Balakrishnan No.F.53/Gen/05-OHD
Deputy Director April 19, 2006

Dear Com. Dang,

Perhaps you may be aware that the Nehru Memorial Museum and
Library, a memorial to Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru, has been developed as an advanced
centre for research in modern Indian history. We have a Library, an Archives and a
Centre for Contemporary Studies. We also have an Oral History Project for which we
are interviewing eminent men and women who took part in the struggle for freedom,
and came into close contact with our great leaders or were associated with the
development of our country. The interview normally spreads over a few sessions -- a
session lasts for an hour or so. Ultimately, the interview is finalized in the shape of a
transcript. After obtaining the approval of the interviewees the transcripts are made
available for research. The right of “closure” can be exercised so that particular
transcript can be treated as a confidential document for a stipulated period of years.

I am writing this to enquire if we may have the privilege of
interviewing you and recording your reminiscences for our Oral History Division.
The recordings can be made at your convenience in our Studio, at Teen Murti House,
New Delhi. Alternatively we may come over to your place also for recording. There
need be no time limit for the duration of the recording or the period within which it
must be completed. These matters would be left as far as possible to your decision.

I shall be extremely grateful to you if you could please send me a line in reply.
I am also enclosing a brochure on oral history project and also a copy of our quarterly
NMML Newsletter.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

Encl: as above | (N @ 0&@@

(N. Balakrishnan)

Com. Satpal Dang
C/o Shri Anil Dang
445-E, R.A. Bazaar,
Meerut Cantt.

U.P.
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Teen Murti House, New Delhi - 110 011

Nehru Memorial Muscum & Library 1 &5 aissn more:sorsees

Dr. N. Balakrishnan No.F.53-2071/06-OHD
Deputy Director June 19, 2006
Dear Shri Dang,

Thanks for your letter of 1 June 2006. I have asked my colleague
Smt. Usha Prasad of Oral History Division to get in touch with you in this
regard. Our Oral History team is planning to visit Chheharta (Amritsar)
/30}3 M—&\l sometime in the 1% or 2™ week of July 2006. As soon as their programme is
o . N finalized we would inform you the exact date and time of arrival.

g ;/B@w)‘f We would like to record the reminiscences of your wife also as you

W M have written that she is also associated with the “Punjab Istri Sabha Relief

U i d{ We would be grateful if you could suggest some more prominent
d/b"Lﬁ z 6 / 26D éq. names of that area whom we can contact for Oral History recording before

our arrival there.

With kind regards.
Yours sincerely,
(N. Balakrishnan) '
Shri Satyapal Dang
Ekta Bhawan MJ)
Chheharta LC{ 24
Amritsar - 143105 z,g/g/ 9 b



L MUg
Q,\F' @0

S
=

6w’&fun o

v b

WM&@ t“i@l@lﬂq m ﬁmlﬂ = 7S wa=, = fRFesht - o o

Teen Murti House, New Delhi - 110 011

Nehru Memorial Muscum & Library § &7 Ssss Frove: 220150

N.Balakrishnan F1/18/405/2006
Deputy Director June 21, 2006
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Dear Shri Satyapal Dang,

| write to you with reference to your letter dated 21%' April 2006. At
the outset | would like to thank you for the elaborate reply you have given to

N V&(" our proposal and regret the delay in replying to your letter.

f— As regards your correspondence and articles, you may take your time

s m - to trace them and then please inform us. If you desire we can depute an

{D m experienced person to assist you in selecting the documents.

M W So far as the published books are concerned | would suggest that you
M fV“Qv may ask the publisher to supply us copies of the books containing your

Z‘V M articles for our library.

With regards,
3 fit— )
/ Yours sincerely,

g ™) N Bty
%ﬂfk"% g\,{.\ (N. Balakrishnan)” *

U mgﬁ\a/u A Shri Satyapal Dang,
Eﬂﬂ/&*’\ M Ekta Bhawan

Chheharta

M > Amritsar — 143105
ML % Punjab.
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Nehru Memorial Muscum & Library § f5msoizisga: mrore:21se=

Dr. N. Balakrishnan No.F. 53-2071/06-OHD
Deputy Director July 4, 2006 :
Dear Shri Satyapalji,

This has reference to your letter of 28th June 2006. The following
books are available in our Library:

1. State Religion and Politics, Selected writings of Satyapal Dang

2. Genesis of Terrorigm, An Analytical Study of Punjab Terrorists

We will be sending you a questionnaire for our proposed interview soon.
We are planning to visit Amritsar from 10™ July to 1_4th July or from 17" July to
21* July 2006 depending on your availabilityl and convenience. [ hope these
days will suit you. Kindly confirm so that we will send you the exact date of our
arrival. Kindly give us your telephone number also.

With kind regards,
Yours sincerely,
(N. Balakrishnan)
Shri Satyapal Dang
Ex-MLA-Pb
Ekta Bhawan,
Chheharta

Amritsar - 143105
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